
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0622000078
Location: 06-Fre-41-R21.1/R32.2

Contract Code: A
Number of Items: 50

FRESNO COUNTY IN FRESNO AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.5
MILE SOUTH OF JENSEN AVENUE OVERCROSSING TO 0.5 MILE
NORTH OF AUDUBON DRIVE OVERCROSSING
Transportation art, irrigation, and planting.

Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
8 $2,948,025.30 -25.93%

330 -$764,420.0012
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $2,183,605.30 VC2400003080 CALIFORNIA TURF AND LANDSCAPING
7726 N FIRST ST STE 158
FRESNO CA  93720

(559) 667-9221
1018512

(559) 667-9225
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $2,898,812.00 VC0000106209 EMPIRE LANDSCAPING INC.
26945 COUNTY ROAD 97D
DAVIS CA  95616

(530) 400-3943
00811554

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $2,928,366.00 VC1200002869 BORTOLUSSI & WATKIN, INC.
77 LARKSPUR STREET
SAN RAFAEL CA  94901

(415) 453-4675
00962905

(415) 453-2978
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $3,003,119.00 VC1200006029 WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
726 ALFRED NOBEL DRIVE
HERCULES CA  94547

(510) 741-9226
00962263

(510) 724-2391
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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06/20/2024Contract Number: 06-1E7604

Bid Opening Date: 06/19/2024

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $3,170,000.00 VC2200003323 DOJA INC
5050 MISSION BLVD
ONTARIO CA  92761

(909) 628-1999
597764

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $3,570,547.20 VC1200002736 CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP INC. DBA
17750 WARDS FERRY RD
SONORA CA  95370

(209) 743-4911
00959915

(209) 396-2681
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $3,664,648.00 VC1300003023 CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
5125 N GATES AVE STE 102
FRESNO CA  93722

(559) 274-0300
00873800

(559) 274-0311
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

8 $4,421,826.05 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS
184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205
IRVINE CA  92618

(949) 328-9758
00959988

(949) 328-9768
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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06/20/2024Contract Number: 06-1E7604

Bid Opening Date: 06/19/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CALIFORNIA TURF AND LANDSCAPING

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,700.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,700.00LUMP SUM

2,442.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 80.0 195,360.00

10,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

86,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 86,000.00LUMP SUM

1,395.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 6.0 8,370.00

40.000006 120207 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY 40.0 1,600.00

6,600.000007 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 6,600.00LUMP SUM

7,190.000008 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 7,190.00LUMP SUM

5,233.000009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 5,233.00LUMP SUM

850.000010 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 850.00LUMP SUM

207.000011 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 25.0 5,175.00

15,468.000012 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 15,468.00LUMP SUM

2,890.000013 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 2,890.00LUMP SUM

28,296.000014 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 28,296.00LUMP SUM

13.830015 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 19,700.0 272,451.00

95.000016 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 65.0 6,175.00

0.250017 202038 PACKET FERTILIZER EA 7,290.0 1,822.50

10.000018 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 6,610.0 66,100.00

169.000019 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 140.0 23,660.00

3,043.000020 204096 MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS LS 3,043.00LUMP SUM

29,001.000021 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 29,001.00LUMP SUM

3.750022 205034 DECOMPOSED GRANITE SQFT 6,590.0 24,712.50

35.000023 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 4,940.0 172,900.00

10,000.000024 015553 TRANSPORTATION ART (PUBLIC ART COORDINATION) LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

120,000.000025 014063 TRANSPORTATION ART (SCULPTURE) EA 2.0 240,000.00
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06/20/2024Contract Number: 06-1E7604

Bid Opening Date: 06/19/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CALIFORNIA TURF AND LANDSCAPING

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

284,000.000026 015675 TRANSPORTATION ART (RESTORE MURAL) LS 284,000.00LUMP SUM

14.000027 206005 EDGING LF 800.0 11,200.00

3,043.000028 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 3,043.00LUMP SUM

2,128.000029 206402 OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 2,128.00LUMP SUM

1,141.000030 206405 REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 1,141.00LUMP SUM

9,873.000031 206559 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR-CLAD) LS 9,873.00LUMP SUM

880.000032 206564 1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 33.0 29,040.00

956.000033 206565 2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 40.0 38,240.00

64.000034 208449 POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 730.0 46,720.00

1.500035 208594 3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 10,345.0 15,517.50F

2.000036 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 1,930.0 3,860.00F

2.500037 208596 1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 6,376.0 15,940.00F

3.000038 208597 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 1,135.0 3,405.00F

3.500039 208605 2" PLASTIC PIPE (CLASS 315) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 10,948.0 38,318.00F

374.000040 208686 2" BALL VALVE EA 9.0 3,366.00

5,000.000041 600114 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

1,841.000042 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) CY 2.8 5,154.80

50.000043 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 5.0 250.00

125.000044 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 8.0 1,000.00

283.000045 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 58.0 16,414.00

150.000046 048604 CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 6 MODIFIED) LF 1,370.0 205,500.00

75.000047 840666 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT) SQFT 42.0 3,150.00

12.000048 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 940.0 11,280.00

2,008.000049 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 2,008.00LUMP SUM
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06/20/2024Contract Number: 06-1E7604

Bid Opening Date: 06/19/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CALIFORNIA TURF AND LANDSCAPING

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

203,460.000050 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 203,460.00LUMP SUM

$2,183,605.30Bid Amount:
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06/20/2024Contract Number: 06-1E7604

Bid Opening Date: 06/19/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0001 2,500.001,000.00 1,650.00 2,500.001,000.00 1,650.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
0002 120,000.008,000.00 40,000.00 1,500.00100.00 500.00 1,400.00 112,000.00
0003 5,600.007,000.00 13,525.00 5,600.007,000.00 13,525.00 19,200.00 19,200.00
0004 242,500.00150,000.00 55,948.00 242,500.00150,000.00 55,948.00 68,000.00 68,000.00
0005 8,400.009,000.00 8,700.00 1,400.001,500.00 1,450.00 2,600.00 15,600.00
0006 4,000.003,200.00 4,400.00 100.0080.00 110.00 120.00 4,800.00
0007 9,000.005,000.00 52,500.00 9,000.005,000.00 52,500.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
0008 11,000.0010,000.00 2,500.00 11,000.0010,000.00 2,500.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
0009 10,000.0050,000.00 6,000.00 10,000.0050,000.00 6,000.00 7,600.00 7,600.00
0010 1,000.005,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.005,000.00 1,000.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
0011 5,500.003,750.00 7,500.00 220.00150.00 300.00 300.00 7,500.00
0012 8,500.001,000.00 1,000.00 8,500.001,000.00 1,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
0013 1,200.001,000.00 2,500.00 1,200.001,000.00 2,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
0014 52,500.0050,000.00 22,000.00 52,500.0050,000.00 22,000.00 30,476.80 30,476.80
0015 403,850.00197,000.00 305,350.00 20.5010.00 15.50 16.00 315,200.00
0016 11,050.003,900.00 3,575.00 170.0060.00 55.00 60.00 3,900.00
0017 3,645.003,645.00 3,645.00 0.500.50 0.50 1.90 13,851.00
0018 99,150.00132,200.00 105,760.00 15.0020.00 16.00 24.00 158,640.00
0019 22,400.0022,400.00 18,900.00 160.00160.00 135.00 170.00 23,800.00
0020 5,000.0020,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.0020,000.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
0021 24,000.00100,000.00 119,082.00 24,000.00100,000.00 119,082.00 70,000.00 70,000.00
0022 59,310.0065,900.00 39,540.00 9.0010.00 6.00 5.50 36,245.00
0023 276,640.00197,600.00 197,600.00 56.0040.00 40.00 55.00 271,700.00
0024 11,000.0012,000.00 10,000.00 11,000.0012,000.00 10,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
0025 240,000.00280,000.00 240,000.00 120,000.00140,000.00 120,000.00 264,000.00 528,000.00
0026 284,000.00320,000.00 284,000.00 284,000.00320,000.00 284,000.00 312,400.00 312,400.00
0027 9,600.008,000.00 10,400.00 12.0010.00 13.00 36.00 28,800.00
0028 6,000.0010,000.00 18,800.00 6,000.0010,000.00 18,800.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
0029 4,000.0010,000.00 5,500.00 4,000.0010,000.00 5,500.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
0030 12,000.005,000.00 23,500.00 12,000.005,000.00 23,500.00 16,000.00 16,000.00
0031 43,000.0050,000.00 125,000.00 43,000.0050,000.00 125,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00
0032 33,000.0056,100.00 56,100.00 1,000.001,700.00 1,700.00 210.00 6,930.00
0033 44,000.0072,000.00 72,000.00 1,100.001,800.00 1,800.00 210.00 8,400.00
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06/20/2024Contract Number: 06-1E7604

Bid Opening Date: 06/19/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0034 91,250.0054,750.00 91,250.00 125.0075.00 125.00 52.00 37,960.00
0035 41,380.0051,725.00 72,415.00 4.005.00 7.00 5.50 56,897.50
0036 9,650.0011,580.00 15,440.00 5.006.00 8.00 6.00 11,580.00
0037 31,880.0044,632.00 57,384.00 5.007.00 9.00 6.50 41,444.00
0038 7,945.009,080.00 11,350.00 7.008.00 10.00 7.00 7,945.00
0039 87,584.00109,480.00 153,272.00 8.0010.00 14.00 7.50 82,110.00
0040 8,100.0013,500.00 14,400.00 900.001,500.00 1,600.00 510.00 4,590.00
0041 42,000.0040,000.00 36,000.00 42,000.0040,000.00 36,000.00 45,060.00 45,060.00
0042 6,440.002,800.00 4,480.00 2,300.001,000.00 1,600.00 2,500.00 7,000.00
0043 135.00250.00 70.00 27.0050.00 14.00 400.00 2,000.00
0044 1,640.002,000.00 1,280.00 205.00250.00 160.00 200.00 1,600.00
0045 8,700.005,800.00 13,050.00 150.00100.00 225.00 280.00 16,240.00
0046 274,000.00465,800.00 274,000.00 200.00340.00 200.00 368.11 504,310.70
0047 1,470.001,680.00 2,100.00 35.0040.00 50.00 240.00 10,080.00
0048 14,100.0015,040.00 4,700.00 15.0016.00 5.00 6.00 5,640.00
0049 3,500.001,000.00 1,500.00 3,500.001,000.00 1,500.00 19,000.00 19,000.00
0050 300,000.00200,000.00 292,700.00 300,000.00200,000.00 292,700.00 135,000.00 135,000.00

$2,898,812.00 $2,928,366.00 $3,003,119.00Bid Amount: $3,170,000.00
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06/20/2024Contract Number: 06-1E7604

Bid Opening Date: 06/19/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount
0001 3,450.002,000.00 1,800.00 3,450.002,000.00 1,800.00
0002 322,000.0032,000.00 152,000.00 4,025.00400.00 1,900.00
0003 14,375.006,500.00 13,525.00 14,375.006,500.00 13,525.00
0004 287,500.00300,000.00 324,000.00 287,500.00300,000.00 324,000.00
0005 20,700.007,200.00 9,600.00 3,450.001,200.00 1,600.00
0006 9,200.008,000.00 2,480.00 230.00200.00 62.00
0007 5,750.005,000.00 12,500.00 5,750.005,000.00 12,500.00
0008 23,000.0012,000.00 12,000.00 23,000.0012,000.00 12,000.00
0009 23,000.00250,000.00 1,500.00 23,000.00250,000.00 1,500.00
0010 5,750.002,500.00 1,000.00 5,750.002,500.00 1,000.00
0011 5,750.005,000.00 8,000.00 230.00200.00 320.00
0012 17,250.004,500.00 16,000.00 17,250.004,500.00 16,000.00
0013 5,750.004,500.00 150.00 5,750.004,500.00 150.00
0014 34,500.0042,000.00 60,000.00 34,500.0042,000.00 60,000.00
0015 453,100.00492,500.00 748,600.00 23.0025.00 38.00
0016 11,212.505,200.00 13,000.00 172.5080.00 200.00
0017 6,342.303,645.00 7,290.00 0.870.50 1.00
0018 190,037.50132,200.00 132,200.00 28.7520.00 20.00
0019 40,250.0024,500.00 28,000.00 287.50175.00 200.00
0020 34,500.005,000.00 5,000.00 34,500.005,000.00 5,000.00
0021 28,750.0060,000.00 24,000.00 28,750.0060,000.00 24,000.00
0022 64,450.2046,130.00 98,850.00 9.787.00 15.00
0023 454,480.00296,400.00 286,520.00 92.0060.00 58.00
0024 11,500.0010,000.00 10,000.00 11,500.0010,000.00 10,000.00
0025 276,000.00240,000.00 240,000.00 138,000.00120,000.00 120,000.00
0026 326,600.00284,000.00 284,000.00 326,600.00284,000.00 284,000.00
0027 10,120.0016,000.00 15,416.00 12.6520.00 19.27
0028 34,500.008,500.00 12,000.00 34,500.008,500.00 12,000.00
0029 34,500.005,000.00 4,000.00 34,500.005,000.00 4,000.00
0030 34,500.0028,000.00 20,000.00 34,500.0028,000.00 20,000.00
0031 34,500.0056,000.00 50,000.00 34,500.0056,000.00 50,000.00
0032 45,540.0049,500.00 39,600.00 1,380.001,500.00 1,200.00
0033 69,000.0060,000.00 48,000.00 1,725.001,500.00 1,200.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount
0034 83,950.0041,610.00 91,250.00 115.0057.00 125.00
0035 65,483.8562,070.00 51,725.00 6.336.00 5.00
0036 13,317.0012,545.00 11,580.00 6.906.50 6.00
0037 51,326.8041,444.00 44,632.00 8.056.50 7.00
0038 10,442.007,945.00 9,080.00 9.207.00 8.00
0039 113,311.8087,584.00 109,480.00 10.358.00 10.00
0040 4,657.5013,500.00 9,000.00 517.501,500.00 1,000.00
0041 46,000.0037,550.00 20,000.00 46,000.0037,550.00 20,000.00
0042 32,200.009,800.00 12,600.00 11,500.003,500.00 4,500.00
0043 287.50375.00 70.00 57.5075.00 14.00
0044 2,530.002,800.00 1,280.00 316.25350.00 160.00
0045 33,350.0013,688.00 21,170.00 575.00236.00 365.00
0046 550,644.10420,261.20 253,450.00 401.93306.76 185.00
0047 2,415.008,400.00 2,100.00 57.50200.00 50.00
0048 14,053.004,700.00 4,700.00 14.955.00 5.00
0049 23,000.002,500.00 1,500.00 23,000.002,500.00 1,500.00
0050 437,000.00300,000.00 340,000.00 437,000.00300,000.00 340,000.00

$3,570,547.20 $3,664,648.00 $4,421,826.05Bid Amount:
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06/20/2024Contract Number: 06-1E7604

Bid Opening Date: 06/19/2024



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7604
06-FRE-41-R21.1/R32.2
6/19/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
6/20/2024

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 4 (50%)VC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNVC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUARORVC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMVC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAE SIGNVC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000106209

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
787285FRESNO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7604
06-FRE-41-R21.1/R32.2
6/19/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
6/20/2024

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK INSTALL SIGN STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHODVC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNVC0000106209
787285FRESNO CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000106209
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000106209
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000106209
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000106209
854894GOSHEN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7604
06-FRE-41-R21.1/R32.2
6/19/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
6/20/2024

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 14 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 15 (50%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 18 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 21 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 22 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ROADSIDE CLEARINGVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ROCK BLANKETVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING PLANT GROUP AVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIODVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING DECOMPOSED GRANITEVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 28 (100%)VC1200002736

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1024425SONORA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7604
06-FRE-41-R21.1/R32.2
6/19/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
6/20/2024

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 31 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 32 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 35 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 39 (100%)VC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CHECK AND TESTVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS ARMOR CLADVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING 1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVESVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING 3/4" PLASTIC PIPEVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING 2" PLASTIC PIPEVC1200002736
1024425SONORA CA

ALL STEEL FENCE ITEM 41 (100%)VC1200002736
710512LATHROP CA

ALL STEEL FENCE ITEM 46 (100%)VC1200002736

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
710512LATHROP CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7604
06-FRE-41-R21.1/R32.2
6/19/2024
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ALL STEEL FENCE BRIDGE REMOVALVC1200002736
710512LATHROP CA

ALL STEEL FENCE CHAIN LINK RAILING TYPE 6 MODIFIEDVC1200002736
710512LATHROP CA
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OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC ITEM 41 (100%)VC1200002869
404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC ITEM 46 (100%)VC1200002869
404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)VC1200002869
404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 6 MODIFIED)VC1200002869
404243SANTA CLARA CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 47 (100%)VC1200002869
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 48 (100%)VC1200002869
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES ITEM 50 (2.56%)VC1200002869
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)VC1200002869
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1200002869
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL)VC1200002869
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC1200002869
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STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1200002869
975518FRESNO CA
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OLIVERIA  FENCE, INC ITEM 41 (100%)VC1200006029
404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVERIA  FENCE, INC ITEM 46 (100%)VC1200006029
404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVERIA  FENCE, INC BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)VC1200006029
404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVERIA  FENCE, INC TO FURNISH AND INSTALL CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 6
MODIFIED)

VC1200006029
404243SANTA CLARA CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 3 (100%)VC1200006029
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 4 (80%)VC1200006029
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 5 (100%)VC1200006029
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 44 (100%)VC1200006029
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK ITEM 43 (100%)VC1200006029
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1200006029
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK TRAFFIC  CONTROLVC1200006029
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787285FRESNO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7604
06-FRE-41-R21.1/R32.2
6/19/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9
6/20/2024

SAFETY NETWORK STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATORVC1200006029
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHODVC1200006029
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"
UNFRAMED) SQFT - 5

VC1200006029
787285FRESNO CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 47 (90%)VC1200006029
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 48 (90%)VC1200006029
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)VC1200006029
854894GOSHEN CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC1200006029
854894GOSHEN CA
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STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC. ITEM 4 (0.05%)VC1300003023
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC. ITEM 43-44 (100%)VC1300003023
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC. ITEM 45 (0.05%)VC1300003023
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC. TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL - PAVEMENT DELINEATION
ONLY

VC1300003023
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC. MOBILIZATION PARTIAL - PAVEMENT DELINEATION ONLYVC1300003023
421823SUN VALLEY CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC1300003023
404243SANTA CLARA CA

OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. ITEM 46 (100%)VC1300003023
404243SANTA CLARA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. ITEM 4 (30%)VC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY CO., INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL - PILOT CAR, LANE CLOSURE,
FLAGGING

VC1300003023
507950VISALIA CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC1300003023
975518FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 43-44 (100%)VC1300003023

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 16-21 (100%)VC1300003023
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC1300003023
962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 28-40 (100%)VC1300003023
962263HERCULES CA
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C & W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 41 (100%)VC2100000646
256795VENTURA CA

C & W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 46 (100%)VC2100000646
256795VENTURA CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 47 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 48 (100%)VC2100000646
421823SUN VALLEY CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7604
06-FRE-41-R21.1/R32.2
6/19/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S13
6/20/2024

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (50%)VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 5 (100%)VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (100%)VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 8 (100%)VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOUR VEHICLEVC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNVC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNVC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 43 (100%)VC2200003323

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

06-1E7604
06-FRE-41-R21.1/R32.2
6/19/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S14
6/20/2024

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 44 (100%)VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL FURNISHED SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063”
UNFRAMED)

VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP & SADDLE BRACKET
METHOD

VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC2200003323
1046197SAN DIEGO CA

RTC INC ITEM 9 (100%)VC2200003323
24331RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA

RTC INC ITEM 10 (100%)VC2200003323
24331RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA

RTC INC JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC2200003323
24331RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA

RTC INC WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC2200003323
24331RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 4 (0.05%)VC2200003323
421823SAN DIEGO CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 43 (100%)VC2200003323

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 44 (100%)VC2200003323
421823SAN DIEGO CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC ITEM 45 (0.06%)VC2200003323
421823SAN DIEGO CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC2200003323
421823SAN DIEGO CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC PAINT MARKING 2 COATVC2200003323
421823SAN DIEGO CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC 6" THERMO STRIPE EWNVVC2200003323
421823SAN DIEGO CA

STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES LLC MOBILIZATIONVC2200003323
421823SAN DIEGO CA

3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 49 (100%)VC2200003323
1059783MENIFEE CA

3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENTVC2200003323
1059783MENIFEE CA
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KRC SAFETY ITEM 4 (100%)VC2400003080
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY ITEM 5 (100%)VC2400003080
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY ITEM 6 (100%)VC2400003080
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY ITEM 7 (100%)VC2400003080
507950VISALIA CA

KRC SAFETY ITEM 8 (100%)VC2400003080
507950VISALIA CA

CHRISP ITEM 43 (100%)VC2400003080
374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP ITEM 44 (100%)VC2400003080
374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP ITEM 47 (100%)VC2400003080
374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP ITEM 48 (100%)VC2400003080
374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP ITEM 50 (3%)VC2400003080
374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP MOBILIZATION [PARTIAL]VC2400003080
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HBC ENTERPRISE ITEM 46 (100%)VC2400003080
976218CLOVIS CA
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